Phoenix Township Limited as per Scheme) members as on the date of filing this Information
Memorandum.

  5. There are no options granted or equity shares issued under any scheme of employee stock

option or employee stock purchase of the Company.

  6. The Company has not instituted any employee stock option scheme as on the date of this
Information Memorandum.

 7.   The Equity Shares held by the Promoters are not subject to any pledge.

 8.   As on date there are no partly paid up shares.

 9.   None of the key managerial personnel holds Equity Shares in the Company.

70

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Statement showing Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the Scheme (as on the date of
Information Memorandum)

   PTL

(Transferee Company)

  Pre-arrangement
shareholding

Post-arrangement
shareholding

  No. of
shares

% of
shares

No. of shares % of
shares

(A) Shareholding of Promoter
and Promoter Group

1 Indian@

(a) Individuals/ Hindu
Undivided Family

- - - -

(b) Central Government/ State
Government(s)

- - - -

(c) Bodies Corporate 4181452 53.07 7691159 55.00

(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks - - - -

(e) Any Others(Specify)

(e-i) Directors 2723276 34.56 2723276 19.47

(e-ii) Trusts - - 381625 2.73

  Sub Total(A)(1) 6904728 87.63 10796060 77.20

2 Foreign

(a) Individuals (Non-Residents
Individuals/
Foreign Individuals)

- - - -

(b) Bodies Corporate - - - --

(c) Institutions - - - -

(d) Any Others(Specify) - - - -

  Sub Total(A)(2) 0 0 0 0

  Total Shareholding of
Promoter   and Promoter
Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)

6904728 87.63 10796060 77.20

(B) Public shareholding

1 Institutions

(a) Mutual  Funds/ UTI - - 197400 1.41

71

(b) Financial Institutions / Banks - - 1000   0.01

(c) Central Government/ State
Government(s)

- - - -

(d)  Venture  Capital Funds  - - - -

(e) Insurance Companies - - - -

(f) Foreign Institutional
Investors

- - - -

(g) Foreign Venture Capital
Investors

- - - -

(h) Any Other (specify) - - - -

  Sub-Total (B)(1) 0 0 198400 1.42

B 2 Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate (Including
Foreign Bodies Corporates)

975132 12.37 684825 4.89

(b) Individuals - -

I Individuals -i. Individual
shareholders holding nominal
share capital up to Rs 1 lakh

- - 1346800 9.63

II ii. Individual shareholders
holding nominal   share
capital in excess of Rs. 1 lakh.

- - 737775 5.27

(c) Any Other (specify)

NRIs

-

-

220400

1.58

  Sub-Total (B)(2) 975132 12.37 2989800 21.37

(B) Total   Public
Shareholding (B)=
(B)(1)+(B)(2)

975132 12.37 3188200 22.79

  TOTAL (A)+(B) 7879860 100 13,984,260   100.00

(C) Shares held  by Custodians
and against   which
Depository Receipts have
been issued

 1
Promoter and Promoter
Group

- - - -

2 Public - - - -

 GDRs/ADRs/ADSs - - - -

 SUB TOTAL (C) - - - -

GRAND TOTAL
(A)+(B)+(C)

*7879860 100 13984260   100

72

*   As per the terms of the Scheme, 10,445,402 equity shares of PTL held by its promoter and Hede
Group of Companies have been cancelled by according Members’ approval on 05.12.2011.

 After cancellation of shares and allotment made to Zuari Forex Limited shareholders as per Scheme.

73

   STATEMENT OF TAX BENEFITS